504960606 06/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5007353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE CODNER	05/29/2018
MARK CODNER	05/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRA INK, INC.	
Street Address:	1800 HOWELL MILL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 140	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61714097
Application Number:	14435659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-257-4864

Email: Docketing@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 691

Address Line 4: HOSCHTON, GEORGIA 30548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UINK-0100P-UINK-0101US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIRLEY E. SLACK	
SIGNATURE:	/Shirley E. Slack/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=UINK-0101US__Codner_Assignment_Signed_2_pages#page1.tif source=UINK-0101US__Codner_Assignment_Signed_2_pages#page2.tif

PATENT 504960606 REEL: 046090 FRAME: 0828

WHEREAS, we, BLAKE CODNER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2790 Habersham Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 and MARK CODNER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2790 Habersham Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, along with TIANHE ZHANG, CONG GUO, ANTHONY GUEBERT, and XUJING SUN, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
61/714,097	October 15, 2012	TATTOO INK REMOVABLE WITH EXTERNAL ULTRASONIC ENERGY AND THE USE THEREOF
PCT/US2013/065071	October 15, 2013	REMOVABLE TATTOO INK AND THE USE THEREOF
14/435,659	April 14, 2015	REMOVABLE TATTOO INK AND THE USE THEREOF

WHEREAS, ULTRA INK, INC., a business having an address at 1800 Howell Mill Road, Suite 140, Atlanta, Georgia 30318, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, BLAKE CODNER and MARK CODNER, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to ULTRA INK, INC. our full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to ULTRA INK, INC. our full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

Page 1 of 2

PCT International Application No. PCT/US2020013/065071 U.S. National Phase Application No. 14/435,659 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/714,097

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ULTRA INK, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ULTRA INK, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date: <u>5/29/1</u>8

Date: 5/29/18

BLAKE CODNER

MARK CONNED

Docket Nos. UINK-0100P, UINK-0101WP, UINK-0101US

RECORDED: 06/14/2018